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Sexual Safety Collaborative – Directory of Project Leads 

QI Coach Contact Details:  

Saiqa Akhtar – Saiqa.Akhtar@rcpsych.ac.uk 
Matt Milarski – Matthew.Milarski@rcpsych.ac.uk 
Kate Lorrimer – Kate.Lorrimer@rcpsych.ac.uk 
Emily Cannon – Emily.Cannon@rcpsych.ac.uk 
 
Please see the below list of project leads that have agreed to be included on the directory. If you’d like to contact a ward where a project lead is 
not listed, please contact their QI Coach who may be able to help put you in touch.  

 

Trust  Ward / Unit Service/ward type Project Lead QI Coach  

Barnet Enfield and 
Haringey MH NHS Trust 

Dennis Scott Unit 
Adult acute 
forensic/Learning 
Disability 

Muhammad Jaunbocus 
muhammad.jaunbocus@nhs.net   

Matt Milarski  

Black Country Partnership 
NHS FT 

Gerry Simon Clinic 
Forensic/Learning 
Disability 
 

Gary Sawuck 
garysawuck1@nhs.net   

Matt Milarski  

Bradford District Care NHS 
FT 

Heather Ward 
Adult acute Katie Eacret 

Katie.eacret@bdct.nhs.uk 
Kate 
Lorrimer  

Cambridgeshire and 
Peterborough NHS FT 

Darwin Centre  
CAMHS Nicole Livesey 

nicole.livesey@cpft.nhs.uk   
Saiqa Akhtar  

Central and North West 
London NHS FT Trust 

Northwick Park 
Hospital 

Adult acute Sheelagh Holmes 
s.holmes13@nhs.net 

Saiqa Akhtar  

Cheshire and Wirral 
Partnership NHS FT 

Rosewood and Maple 
Units 

Rehabilitation Louise Gill 
Louise.gill4@nhs.net  

Emily 
Cannon  

Cornwall Partnership NHS 
FT 

Sowenna Unit 
CAMHS Frances Riley 

francesriley@nhs.net  
Emily 
Cannon  

Coventry and Warwickshire 
Partnership Trust 

Hawkesbury Lodge 
Rehabilitation Charlie Fernandez / Amanda Mcintosh 

Carlos.fernandez@covwarkpt.nhs.uk 
amanda.mcintosh@covwarkpt.nhs.uk 

Kate 
Lorrimer  

Cumbria, Northumberland, 
Tyne and Wear MH and 
Disabilities NHS FT 

Clearbrook Ward 
High dependency adult 
rehabilitation 

Tracy Kerry 
Tracy.Kerry@cntw.nhs.uk  

Saiqa Akhtar  
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Devon Partnership NHS FT Cofton Ward 
Forensic Jacky Francis 

jacqueline.francis@nhs.net  
Emily 
Cannon  

Devon Partnership NHS FT Moorland View Ward 
Adult acute David Richardson  

davidrichardson1@nhs.net  
Emily 
Cannon  

East London NHS FT John Howard Centre 
Forensic Emma Furlong  

emma.furlong@nhs.net 
Saiqa Akhtar  

East London NHS FT Ruby and Ivory Wards 
Adult acute Alice Phillips 

alice.phillips3@nhs.net 
Kate 
Lorrimer  

Essex Partnership 
University NHS FT 

Basildon MH 
Assessment Unit 

Adult acute Jared Davis 
jared.davis@nhs.net  

Matt Milarski  

Greater Manchester MH 
NHS FT 

Bronte Ward 
Adult acute Michael Ford  

Michael.Ford@gmmh.nhs.uk 
Saiqa Akhtar  

Greater Manchester MH 
NHS FT 

Chaucer Ward 
PICU Chelsey Dobbins@gmmh.nhs.uk 

chelsey.dobbins@gmmh.nhs.uk  
Saiqa Akhtar  

Hertfordshire Partnership 
University NHS FT 

Swift Ward  
Adult acute Shane Cox / Karen Hastings  

shane.cox@nhs.net  
karen.hastings1@nhs.net 

Emily 
Cannon  

Humber Teaching NHS FT Avondale Unit 
Adult acute Michelle Martin 

michellemartin7@nhs.net   
Matt Milarski  

Kent and Medway Social 
Care Partnership Trust 

Upnor Ward 
Adult acute Carrie King 

carrie.king1@nhs.net  
Kate 
Lorrimer  

Leeds and York Partnership 
NHS FT 

Wards 3 and 5 
(Becklin Centre) 

Adult acute Gail Galvin 
gail.galvin@nhs.net   

Emily 
Cannon  

Leeds and York Partnership 
NHS FT 

Yorkshire Centre for 
Eating Disorders 

Adult Eating Disorders Louise Burke 
louise.burke4@nhs.net   

Matt Milarski  

Leicestershire Partnership 
NHS Trust 

Stewart House 
 Jayne Hill 

jayne.hill@leicspart.nhs.uk  
Kate 
Lorrimer  

Lincolnshire Partnership 
NHS FT 

Langworth Ward 
Older Adults Sarah White 

Sarah.white26@nhs.net 
Saiqa Akhtar  

Mersey Care NHS FT Alt Ward 
Older Adults Matty Byrne / Ton Manley 

Matty.Byrne@merseycare.nhs.uk  
Toni.Manley@merseycare.nhs.uk  

Saiqa Akhtar  

Mersey Care NHS FT Arnold Ward 
High dependency  Chris Stewart / Jason Shaw 

Chris.stewart@merseycare.nhs.uk 
Jason.shaw@merseycare.nhs.uk 

Saiqa Akhtar  
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Norfolk and Suffolk NHS FT Beach ward 
Acute dementia Louise Hyde 

louise.hyde@nsft.nhs.uk  
Emily 
Cannon  

Norfolk and Suffolk NHS FT Dragonfly Unit 
CAMHS Ian Orr 

ian.orr@nsft.nhs.uk  
Emily 
Cannon  

North East London NHS FT Kahlo Ward 
Adult acute Ayotunde Odukoya 

ayotunde.odukoya@nelft.nhs.uk  
Kate 
Lorrimer  

North East London NHS FT Moore Ward 
Adult learning disability Jenny Dusoye  

Jenny.Dusoye@nelft.nhs.uk  
Kate 
Lorrimer  

North Staffordshire 
Combined Healthcare NHS 
Trust 

Wards 1 and 7, 
Harplands Hospital 

Adult acute 
Robert Sillito 
Robert.Sillito@combined.nhs.uk  

Saiqa Akhtar  

Northamptonshire 
Healthcare NHS FT 

Harbour Ward 
Adult acute Lynn Nyadzayo 

Lynn.nyadzayo@nhft.nhs.uk  
Matt Milarski  

Nottinghamshire Healthcare 
NHS FT 

Female acute in-
patient services 

Adult acute Julie McGarry 
julie.mcgarry@nottingham.ac.uk 

Emily 
Cannon  

Oxleas NHS FT Crofton Clinic 
Forensic Male Jemima-Hayfron Benjamin 

Jemima-Hayfron.Benjamin@nhs.net  
Matt Milarski  

Oxleas NHS FT Milbrook Ward 
Adult acute Emma Hopkins 

Emma.hopkins1@nhs.net  
Matt Milarski  

Pennine Care NHS FT Irwell Unit 
Adult acute Vinny Nolan 

vinnynolan@nhs.net 
Saiqa Akhtar  

Sheffield Health and Social 
Care NHS FT 

Forest Close 
Rehabilitation Julie Smalley 

julie.smalley@shsc.nhs.uk  
Kate 
Lorrimer  

Lishman Unit Lishman Unit  
Neurorehabilitation Francesca Mallardo 

Francesca.Mallardo@slam.nhs.uk  
Emily 
Cannon  

South West London and St 
George's MH NHS Trust 

Aquarius Ward 
CAMHS Laura Hallwood  

Laura.Hallwood@swlstg.nhs.uk  
Emily 
Cannon  

South West London and St 
George's MH NHS Trust 

Phoenix Ward 
Rehabilitation Linda Lutchmayah 

linda.lutchmayah@swlstg.nhs.uk  
Emily 
Cannon  

South West Yorkshire 
Partnership NHS FT 

Ward 18 
Adult acute Chris Moore 

christopher.moore@swyt.nhs.uk  
Saiqa Akhtar  

Surrey and Borders 
Partnership NHS FT 

Rowan Ward 
PICU Georgia Payne 

georgia.payne@sabp.nhs.uk    
Matt Milarski  

Sussex Partnership NHS 
FT 

Larch Ward 
Older Adult Abigail Trimmer / Nicola Sowerby 

abigail.trimmer@sussexpartnership.nhs.uk 
Nicola.Sowerby@sussexpartnership.nhs.uk 

Kate 
Lorrimer  
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Tees, Esk and Wear 
Valleys NHS FT 

Bedale PICU 
PICU Sarah Ross  

sarah.ross8@nhs.net  
Matt Milarski  
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